
Woodland Station (North Region)
Heat Units – 2021 vs 2020 & 15 Year Average

Normal 2,443.3
2019 2,476.5
2020 2,565.5
2021 2,618.0

2021
% of Normal 107.2%
% of 2020 102.0%
% of 2019 105.7%

Cumulative Heat Units
March 1 - June 30, 2021
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March 1 - 15 65.6 43.7 175.0 175.0 67.5 44.5 195.5 195.5 64.7 42.9 167.0 167.0

March 16 - 31 68.7 46.1 230.5 405.5 61.0 41.1 129.0 324.5 67.2 44.1 206.7 373.7

April 1 - 15 75.8 44.3 255.5 661.0 67.4 44.9 197.0 521.5 69.5 44.8 216.4 590.1

April 16 - 30 77.5 46.4 284.5 945.5 79.8 52.4 346.5 868.0 76.1 47.9 286.0 876.1

May 1 - 15 85.2 54.7 404.0 1,349.5 81.1 50.7 344.0 1,212.0 80.4 50.6 335.2 1,211.4

May 16 - 31 81.6 51.6 377.0 1,726.5 84.6 56.2 438.0 1,650.0 80.2 51.6 366.9 1,578.3

June 1 - 15 85.7 53.4 398.5 2,125.0 87.2 57.1 437.0 2,087.0 85.8 55.1 413.2 1,991.4

June 16 - 30 93.8 57.9 493.0 2,618.0 90.6 59.2 478.5 2,565.5 90.3 56.3 451.8 2,443.3

July 1 - 15 92.9 56.9 478.5 3,044.0 91.3 57.1 467.8 2,911.0

July 16 - 31 93.4 58.4 527.0 3,571.0 91.9 56.8 499.2 3,410.2

August 1 - 15 94.7 60.5 518.5 4,089.5 90.5 56.1 455.5 3,865.7

August 16 - 31 93.6 60.7 546.0 4,635.5 90.9 56.3 490.7 4,356.4

Sept 1 - 15 89.1 56.9 450.0 5,085.5 89.6 55.5 443.9 4,800.3

Sept 16 - 30 90.4 57.0 460.5 5,546.0 86.5 53.8 408.4 5,208.7

15 Year Average2020
Semi-Monthly

2021
Semi-Monthly
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